

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7840 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.4785 OF 2024

Raminderpal Singh Gulati Applicant/
.. Orig.Petitioner

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Gurbax Singh Malhotra @ Gurbax Singh
Malhotra .. Deceased

Raminderpal Singh Gulati .. Petitioner

-
- Mr. M. G. Gawde a/w. Ms. Divya Tiwari, Advocates for Applicant / Original Petitioner.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 05, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 05.05.2026. Perused the praecipe.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Gawde, learned Advocate for Applicant / Original Petitioner.
- 3.** Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 02.04.2026 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** Praecipe is disposed.